#### 503584884 11/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3631512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSH BERK	11/23/2015
JUSTIN TSAI	11/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GO DADDY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	14455 NORTH HAYDEN ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 219
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14951228

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-229-5200

Email: debra.augustine@quarles.com **QUARLES & BRADY LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: RENAISSANCE ONE

Address Line 2: TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2391 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0497 (134140.01003)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS A. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/Chris A. Watt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=0497\_2015-11-23\_Assignment\_Berk-SIGNED#page1.tif source=0497\_2015-11-24\_Assignment\_Tsai-SIGNED#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037136 FRAME: 0590** 503584884

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			0497 (134140.01003)	
Whereas, I,Josh B	Berk	ofScot	tsdale, AZ	_, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented WEBSITE CREATION F				
for which an application for a Unite	ed States Paten	t was filed on		· · ·
Application Number				
for which an application for a Unite				
Whereas, Go Daddy Operating Company, L	LC <sub>of</sub>	Scottsdale, A	\Z	nere referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	14455 North	n Hayden Road, Suite	219, Scottsdale, Az	Z 85260 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	e and interest in	the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of my e consideration, the sufficiency of which is transfer unto said assignee the full and erights, title and interest in and to any and foreign countries. I hereby authorize and said United States Patent to said assignuse and behoof; and for the use and behoef Patent may be granted, as fully and entitle been made.	thereby acknown exclusive right to all Patents which all Patents which request the Direct of the entire moof of his legal rely as the same	rledged, I, the applicar to the said invention in ich may be granted the rector of the U.S. Pate right, title, and interes representatives, to the would have been hel	nt, by these present the United States a crefore in the United nt and Trademark (of in and to the same full end of the term d by me had this as	s do assign and nd the entire d States and all Office to issue e, for his sole n for which said
Executed this 23rd	day of	November	2015	
at Scottsdale, AZ				······································
·				
			Signature	,
•			losh Berk	
		Pri	inted Name	
		,		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees more than one signature is required, See below*.	of record of the enti	re interest or their represen	tative(s) are required. So	ubmit multiple forms if
✓ Total of 2 forms are submitted	ed.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSI	IGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	N	Docket Number (Optional) 0497 (134140.01003)	
Whereas, I,	Justin <sup>-</sup>	Гѕаі	of San Fr	rancisco, CA hereafter	
1				INICATION DATA	
for which an appli					
for which an appli	cation for a Unite	ed States Patent	was executed on	Nov. 24, 2015 and	
Whereas, Go Daddy Ope	erating Company, L	LC of	Scottsdale,	AZhere referred	
to "assignee" whose ma	ailing address is	14455 North	Hayden Road, Suite	219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is	
desirous of acquiring th	e entire right, title	e and interest in	the same;		
consideration, the suffice transfer unto said assig- rights, title and interest foreign countries. I here said United States Pate use and behoof; and for	siency of which is nee the full and o in and to any and oby authorize and int to said assign r the use and bel	hereby acknow exclusive right to d all Patents whi I request the Dire ee, of the entire noof of his legal	ledged, I, the applica the said invention in the said invention in the may be granted the ector of the U.S. Pateright, title, and interested in the second i	and other good and valuable nt, by these presents do assign and the United States and the entire perefore in the United States and all ent and Trademark Office to issue st in and to the same, for his sole e full end of the term for which said ald by me had this assignment not	
Executed this	24th	day of	November	2015	
atSan Franc	cisco, CA	·····			
				Signature	
			······	Justin Tsai inted Name	
Note: Signatures of all the inv more than one signature is re		of record of the enti	e interest or their represer	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms	i if
Total of 2	forms are submit	ed			*****

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 037136 FRAME: 0592